AMERILAWYER®

(Requestor's Name) 343 ALMERIA AVENUE

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 - (305) 445-2700

(City, State, Zip)

Trademark

Other

CR2E031(10/92)

OFFICE USE ONLY

Examiner's Initials

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known): AUTOCOURSE INTERNATIONAL, INC. (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) Walk in Pick up time Certified Copy Mail out Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status **NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS** Profit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal-Other Merger OTHER FILINGS REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Annual Report Foreign Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FILED 95 KUC 23 PH 12: 57 SECRETA TRANSFER ALLAMASSEE, PLOND

AUTOCOURSE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is a natural person competent to contract and hereby form a Corporation for profit under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the Corporation is **AUTOCOURSE INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, (hereinafter, "Corporation").

ARTICLE 2 - PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

The Corporation shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 3 - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of this Corporation is 3109 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard, Lakepoint 1, Suite 151, Tampa, Florida 33607 and the mailing address is the same.

ARTICLE 4 - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator of this Corporation is:

Elsie Sanchez 343 Almeria Avenue Coral Gables, Florida 33134

ARTICLE 5 - OFFICERS

The officers of the Corporation shall be:

President:

Joyce S. Csanadi



ARTICLE 6 - DIRECTOR(S)

The Director(s) of the Corporation shall be:

Joyce S. Csanadi

ARTICLE 7 - CORPORATE CAPITALIZATION

- 7.1 The maximum number of shares that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (7,500) shares of common stock, each share having the par value of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00).
- 7.2 No holder of shares of stock of any class shall have any preemptive right to subscribe to or purchase any additional shares of any class, or any bonds or convertible securities of any nature; provided, however, that the Board of Director(s) may, in authorizing the issuance of shares of stock of any class, confer any preemptive right that the Board of Director(s) may deem advisable in connection with such issuance.
- 7.3 The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation may authorize the issuance from time to time of shares of its stock of any class, whether now or hereafter authorized, or securities convertible into shares of its stock of any class, whether now or hereafter authorized, for such consideration as the Board of Director(s) may deem advisable, subject to such restrictions or limitations, if any, as may be set forth in the bylaws of the Corporation.
- 7.4 The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation may, by Restated Articles of Incorporation, classify or reclassify any unissued stock from time to time by setting or changing the preferences, conversions or other rights, voting powers, restrictions, limitations as to dividends, qualifications, or term or conditions of redemption of the stock.

ARTICLE 8 - POWERS OF CORPORATION

The Corporation shall have the same powers as an individual to do all things necessary or convenient to carry out its business and affairs, subject to any limitations or restrictions imposed by applicable law or these Articles of Incorporation.



ARTICLE 9 - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE 10 - REGISTERED OWNER(S)

The Corporation, to the extent permitted by law, shall be entitled to treat the person in whose name any share or right is registered on the books of the Corporation as the owner thereto, for all purposes, and except as may be agreed in writing by the Corporation, the Corporation shall not be bound to recognize any equitable or other claim to, or interest in, such share or right on the part of any other person, whether or not the Corporation shall have notice thereof.

ARTICLE 11 - REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The initial address of registered office of this Corporation is The Law Firm of Lawrence J. Spiegel, Chartered doing business as AmeriLawyer⁽⁶⁾, located at 343 Almeria Avenue, Coral Gables, Florida 33134. The name and address of the registered agent of this Corporation is The Law Firm of Lawrence J. Spiegel, Chartered doing business as AmeriLawyer⁽⁶⁾, 343 Almeria Avenue, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.

ARTICLE 12 - BYLAWS

The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation shall have power, without the assent or vote of the shareholders, to make, alter, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation, but the affirmative vote of a number of Directors equal to a majority of the number who would constitute a full Board of Director(s) at the time of such action shall be necessary to take any action for the making, alteration, amendment or repeal of the Bylaws.

ARTICLE 13 - EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

ARTICLE 14 - AMENDMENT

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or in any amendment hereto, or to add any provision to these Articles of Incorporation or to any amendment hereto, in any manner now or hereafter prescribed or permitted by the provisions of any applicable statute of the State of Florida, and all rights conferred upon shareholders in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment hereto are granted subject to this reservation.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and seal, acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida, this 22 August 1995.

Elsie Sanchez, Incorporato

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The Law Firm of Lawrence J. Spiegel, Chartered doing business as AmeriLawyer[®], having a business office identical with the registered office of the Corporation name above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

The Law Firm Of Lawrence J. Spiegel, Chartered doing business as AmeriLawyer®

PILED
95 AUG 23 PH I2: 51
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIG

Lawrence J. Spiegel, President

EZOF HAYS STREET FALLAHASSEE FE 1230H 904 222 97H 904 222 0393 FAX

800-342-8086



P95000065199

The state of the s

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

A STATE OF THE STATE

and the second

grade that

Patricia Print

 $(\theta_{ij}, \theta_{ij}, \theta_{ij}) = (\theta_{ij}, \theta_{ij}, \theta_{ij},$

 $\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}} = \{ \mathbf{r} \in \mathcal{A} \mid \mathbf{r} \in \mathcal{A} \mid \mathbf{r} \in \mathcal{A} \}$

n e

t = 4r

en de la companya de

A Committee of the Comm

e de la companya de

i de la companya de

•

instac In

THE THE PART OF TH



HORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 22, 1996

CSC NETWORKS LORI DUNLAP

SUPJECT: AUTOCOURSE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Ref. Number: P95000065199

We have received your document for AUTOCOURSE INTERNATIONAL, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$35.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The amendment must be signed by an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators or by a director if adopted by the directors

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6906.

Darlene Connell Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 896A00013243

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OT

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

| | (present name) |
|-----------------------------------|---|
| Pursume e | |
| tion adopt | o the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statues, the undersigned corporate to be following articles of amendment to be articles of incorporation: |
| FIRST: | Amendment(s) adopted: |
| | The name and address of this corporation is bereby changed to: |
| | Trackspeed International, Inc 4830 W. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 875 Tampa, Florida 33609 |
| SECOND: | If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancella- tion of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if no contained in the amendment itself, are as follows: |
| IHIRD: | |
| TEURD: FOURTH: | The date of each amendment's adoption: February 27, 1996 |
| FOURTH: | The date of each amendment's adoption: February 27, 1996 Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one) |
| FOURTH: XX The am without | The date of each amendment's adoption: February 27, 1996 Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one) Lendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators or board of director it shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. |
| YX The an without The am votes of | The date of each amendment's adoption: February 27, 1996 Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one) The date of each amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators or board of directors of shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. The number of each amendment(s) was/were sufficient for amounts! |
| YX The an without The am votes of | The date of each amendment's adoption: February 27, 1996 Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one) The date of each amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators or board of directors of shareholder action and shareholder section was not required. The number of each amendment(s) was/were sufficient for amounts! |
| XX The am without The am votes of | The date of each amendment's adoption: February 27, 1996 Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one) mendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators or board of directors it shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. mendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of last for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval. endment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting group: [The following statement must be separately provided for each voring group entitled to were separately on the amendment(s).] |
| The am votes of | The date of each amendment's adoption: February 27, 1996 Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one) mendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators or board of directors it shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. mendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of east for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval. condiment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting structure. |

(consinued)

| Signed this | 27 Gay of | February | 96 |
|-------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|
| **** | Autocourse In | iternational, Inc. | |
| | [Corporati | ion Name) | |
| By C | THE OFFICE A SCOOLS BY S | of the Board of Directo | rs, President or |
| • | director or incorporator if a | eaching by the director | ra.or incorporatora) |
| | Ms. Joyce S. C. | sanadi, President | |
| | (Typed or pr | inted name) | |
| · | President | | |
| | C | itle) | |

SECOND NOTICE CORPORATION WILL BE DISSOLVED ON OR AFTER AUGUST 7, 1996 FILED ARCHEST DUE ON DE REPORT 6 776 \$275 OF DISSOLVED. MINIMUM AMOUNT DUE TO REINSTATE \$375.1 95 OCT 14 PM 5: 14 1996 P95000065199 (8) DOCUMENT # TRACKSPEED INTERNATIONAL, INC. 4830 WEST KENNEDY BLVD 4830 WEST KENNEDY BLVD JUITE B75 SUITE 875 TAMPA FL 33609 **TAMPA FL 33609** Name and Address or Current Registered Agent Name and Address of New Registered Agent omenic L. Hassan' III THE LAW FIRM OF LAWRENCE J SPIEGEL CHRTD 343 ALMERIA AVENUE CORAL GABLES FL 33134 CSANADI, JOYCE S % 3109 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. BLVD. w. Hennedy Blief # 675 **TAMPA FL 33607** 14440 1,416 200001991517 - 1 -10/31/96--01006--017 ***** 275.00 ***** 375.00

SIGNATURE:

DO MENN C. Mas

4/2996 Drec (813) 282-3255

0103562

Sie un 🔝 Applica